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225.  SHRI PARVESH SAHIB SINGH: 

 
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 
(a)  whether the Government has increased seats of Kendriya Vidyalayas in the 

country including Delhi during the last five years and if so, the details thereof; 

(b)  the average student-teacher ratio in Kendriya Vidyalayas in Delhi as of June 

2019; 

(c)  the steps taken by the Government to improve infrastructure and technology in 

Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country including Delhi during said period? 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’) 

 

(a) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) has informed that the enrolment of 

students in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country including Delhi is gradually 

increased during the last five years, as per the details given below : - 
 

Session Enrolment 
2014-15 11,76,682 
2015-16 12,05,760 
2016-17 12,27,951 
2017-18 12,54,922 
2018-19 12,75,795 

 

(b) The average student-teacher ratio in the KVs in Delhi, as of June 2019, is 34:1. 

(c) Budgetary support is provided every years as Grant-in-Aid – Creation of Capital 

Assets for meeting the requirement of KVS for development of infrastructure, 

computerization etc. The budgetary support provided to KVS during the last five years 

as capital grant is as under:-   

(Rs. in Crore) 

Financial Years Budgetary support 
2014-15 322.87  
2015-16 380.00  
2016-17 476.73 
2017-18 674.24 
2018-19 231.35 

***** 


